Martyn Gannicott 

The Cube, 

199 Wharfside Street, 

Birmingham B1 1RN 

(4) The Consultant’s total aggregate liability to the Client for all matter arising under 
or  in connection with this  Contract,  other than the  excluded matters,  is  limited to 
£25,000,000 (twenty-five million pounds) 

The tribunal is 

If the tribunal is arbitration The arbitration procedure is 

The place where arbitration is to be held 

The person or organisation who will choose an arbitrator if the Parties cannot agree a 
choice or if the arbitration procedure does not state who selects an arbitrator is